
UNITED
NATIONS

UNDP

United Nations
Development Programme

Distr.

GENERAL

DP/CP/ARG/3/Cor r. 1

i0 May 1982
ENGL I SH
ORIGINAL: SPANISH

GOVERNING COUNCIL
Special meeting

24-28 May 1982, Geneva
Agenda item 3 (d)

COUNTRY AND INTERCOUNTRY PROGRAMMES AND PROJECTS

Consideration and approval of country programmes

THIRD COUNTRY PROGRAMME FOR ARGENTINA

UNDP assistance requested by the Government

of Argentina for the period 1982-1986

Corrigendum

Replace annex I, page i, with the attached revised page.

82-13392 02010 (E)



DP/CP/AI~G/3/Cor r. 1
English
Annex

So

Annex

FINANCIAL S LIMMARY

Resources

(a) IPF and other resources

(i)
(ii)

(iii)

Illustrative IPF for programme period
Carry-over from previous IPF cycles

Other resources (Government cost-sharing)

(b) Provision for adequate programming

TOTAL

Use of resources

(a) Programmed

(i)
(ii)

(iii)

Ongoing projects
New projects and new phases included in the

country programme
Earmarked for specific objectives and activities
for which projects are to be worked out

(continuous programming at a later stage)

Subtotal

(b) Reserve

(c) Unprogrammed balance

TOTAL

SUS

20 000 000

2 000 000

22 000 000

1 273 069

12 097 075

4 629 856

18 000 000

4 000 000

22 000 000


