

United Nations Development Programme

Distr. GENERAL

DP/CP/ARG/3/Corr.1 10 May 1982 ENGLISH ORIGINAL: SPANISH

GOVERNING COUNCIL Special meeting 24-28 May 1982, Geneva Agenda item 3 (d)

COUNTRY AND INTERCOUNTRY PROGRAMMES AND PROJECTS

Consideration and approval of country programmes

THIRD COUNTRY PROGRAMME FOR ARGENTINA

UNDP assistance requested by the Government of Argentina for the period 1982-1986

Corrigendum

Replace annex I, page 1, with the attached revised page.

Annex

FINANCIAL SUMMARY

		\$US
A.	Resources	
	(a) IPF and other resources	
	(i) Illustrative IPF for programme period(ii) Carry-over from previous IPF cycles	20 000 000
	(iii) Other resources (Government cost-sharing)	2 000 000
	(b) Provision for adequate programming	
	TOTAL	22 000 000
В.	Use of resources	
	(a) Programmed	
	(i) Ongoing projects(ii) New projects and new phases included in the	1 273 069
	country programme (iii) Earmarked for specific objectives and activities	12 097 075
	for which projects are to be worked out (continuous programming at a later stage)	4 629 856
	Subtotal	18 000 000
	(b) Reserve	-
	(c) Unprogrammed balance	4 000 000
	TOTAL	22 000 000